
 
 

 Trainingsplan 01.10.2024 bis 31.03.2025 
 

Halle Tag / Zeit Mannschaft Jahrgang Trainer 

 Montag    

Eichendorffschule 18:00 – 19:00 F-Jugend 2017 C. Kleinschmidt, K. Müller, N. Erkan, C. Seegräber, L. Blümel 

Klein-Auheim 19:30 – 21:00 m. A-Jugend 2006/2007 T. Hestermann, N. Sagorski (D. Weih) 

Großkrotzenburg 18:30 – 20:00 Dinos ☺ T. Hombach 

 Dienstag    

Klein-Auheim 16:30 – 17:30 Minis 2018 & jünger M. Schütter, J. Steinecker 

Klein-Auheim 18:00 – 19:30 w. C-Jugend 2010/2011 J. Wischweh (K. Ricker, C. Rotter) 

Klein-Auheim 19:00 – 20:30 m. B-Jugend 2008/2009 G. Gundelwein, K. Giesel 

Hainburghalle 18:15 – 19:45 m. A-Jugend 2006/2007 T. Hestermann, N. Sagorski (D. Weih) 

Maintalhalle 17:30 – 19:00 w. B-Jugend 2008/2009 P. Seibert (P. Pereira) 

Großkrotzenburg 17:00 – 18:30 w. E-Jugend 2014/2015 K. Maurer 

Großkrotzenburg 18:30 – 20:00 w.D-Jugend 2012/2013 P. Schomburg, C Ritter-Spielvogel 

Großkrotzenburg 20:00 – 22:00 Damen 1 2005 & älter M. Müller, T.Friese 

Großsporthalle 17:00 – 18:30 m. E-Jugend 2014/2015 T. Weber, S. Krischke, F. Kaiser, T. Gunkel 

Großsporthalle 18:30 – 20:00 
m. D-Jugend 

m. C-Jugend 

2012/2013 

2010/2011 

F. Wegner, U. Gieles, A. Guth, T. Termer  

S. Schleiden, P. Heeg 

Großsporthalle 20:00 – 22:00 Männer 1 & 2 2005 & älter M. Schönwetter, T. Hestermann, T. Fuchs, C. Hein, D. Köhler 

 Mittwoch    

August-Gaul-

Schule 

16:30 – 17:30 

17:30 – 18:30 

Minis 

Maxis 

2020/2021 

2018/2019 

A. Schrader, T. Spielvogel, L. Hendel 

A. Schrader, J. Schomburg, L. Hendel 

Limesschule 17:00 – 18:30 F-Jugend 2016 C. Kleinschmidt, K. Müller, N. Erkan, C. Seegräber, L. Blümel 

Limesschule 18:30 – 20:00 w. D-Jugend 2012/2013 P. Schomburg, C Ritter-Spielvogel 

Hainburghalle 18:30 – 20:00 w. C-Jugend 2010/2011 J. Wischweh (K. Ricker, C. Rotter) 

Maintalhalle 17:30 – 19:00 w. B-Jugend 2008/2009 P. Seibert (P. Pereira) 

Klein-Auheim 19:00 – 20:30 
m. C-Jugend 

m. B-Jugend 

2010/2011 

2008/2009 

S. Schleiden, P. Heeg 

G. Gundelwein, K. Giesel 

 Donnerstag    

Großkrotzenburg 17:00 – 18:00 Minis 2018 & jünger J. Schomburg, S. Clarke, F. Schleiden, T. Rosenberger 

Großkrotzenburg 18:00 – 20:00 m. A-Jugend 2006/2007 T. Hestermann, N. Sagorski (D. Weih) 

Großkrotzenburg 20:00 – 22:00 Männer 2  2005 & älter C. Hein, D. Köhler 

Großsporthalle 18:30 – 20:00 w. B-Jugend 2008/2009 P. Seibert (P. Pereira) 

Großsporthalle 20:00 – 22:00 Damen 1 & 2 2005 & älter M. Müller, T.Friese 

Elisabeth-Schmitz 20:00 – 22:00 Männer 1 2005 & älter M. Schönwetter, T. Hestermann, T. Fuchs 

Limesschule 18:00 – 19:30 w. E-Jugend 2014/2015 K. Maurer 

Klein-Auheim 15:00 – 16:30 Minis 2018 & jünger M. Schütter, J. Steinecker 

Klein-Auheim 17:00 – 18:30 m. E-Jugend 2014/2015 T. Weber, S. Krischke, F. Kaiser, T. Gunkel 

Klein-Auheim 18:30 – 20:00 m. D-Jugend 2012/2013 F. Wegner, U. Gieles, A. Guth, T. Termer 

Klein-Auheim 20:00 – 22:00 Männer 3 2005 & älter B. Steiner 

 Freitag    

Limesschule 16:00 – 17:30    

Limesschule 17:30 – 19:00 F-Jugend 2017 C. Kleinschmidt, K. Müller, N. Erkan, C. Seegräber, L. Blümel 

Großsporthalle 17:00 – 18:30 m. C-Jugend 2010/2011 S. Schleiden, P. Heeg 

Klein-Auheim 17:30 – 19:00 F-Jugend 2016 C. Kleinschmidt, K. Müller, N. Erkan, C. Seegräber, L. Blümel 

Klein-Auheim 19:00 – 20:30 Männer 1 2005 & älter M. Schönwetter, T. Hestermann, T. Fuchs 

 
 
 
Stand 30.09.2024 



 

Legende: 
 

Halle Adresse Google.maps link 

Klein-Auheim Willi-Rehbein-Halle, Fasaneriestraße 21, 63456 Hanau  https://maps.app.goo.gl/KhC2YsstvU3oPHqE9  

Großkrotzenburg Geschwister-Scholl-Grundschule, Schulstraße 12, 63538 Großkrotzenburg https://maps.app.goo.gl/DM5gHKWAQQpKF8Pa6  

Großsporthalle Sporthalle "Am Spitzenweg", Rue de Conflans 7, 63457 Hanau  https://maps.app.goo.gl/8HPZRKaJWY3dyfT46  

Limesschule Limesschule, Alter Kahler Weg 1, 63457 Hanau  https://maps.app.goo.gl/x7swrMwLtXfUGKnF8  

August-Gaul-Schule August-Gaul-Schule, Patershäuser Str. 6, 63457 Hanau  https://maps.app.goo.gl/5EVgLan22VYy1rzn7  

Elisabeth-Schmitz Elisabeth-Schmitz-Schule, Bertha-von-Suttner-Straße 10, 63457 Hanau https://maps.app.goo.gl/eb1xySMhATRG4jqn6 

Hainburghalle Königsberger Str. 20, 63512 Hainburg  https://maps.app.goo.gl/dkbthtMvT27iwx6S8  

Maintalhalle Maintalhalle, Berliner Str. 64, 63477 Maintal  https://maps.app.goo.gl/HrtBc3dif5Cu8zvt9  

Eichendorffschule Eichendorffschule, Marienstraße 19, 63457 Hanau https://maps.app.goo.gl/kavdvo4qs38MERYV7 

 


